State of New Hampshire Banking Department

3	In re the Matter of:) Case No.: 08-039
)
4	State of New Hampshire Banking)
)
5	Department,)
) *Applies to Respondent
6	Petitioner,) Jonathan W. Wentworth only
)
7	and)
)
8	Accredited Mortgage Corp, Gary W)
)
9	Field, Marjorie A. Field, and)
)
10	Jonathan W. Wentworth,	
11	Respondents	

13 14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

12

1

2

MOTION TO STRIKE RESPONDENT JONATHAN W. WENTWORTH

Now comes the State of New Hampshire Banking Department (hereinafter "Department"), Petitioner in the above captioned case, with the assent of Respondent Jonathan W. Wentworth (hereinafter "Respondent Wentworth"), and hereby moves to strike Respondent Wentworth from these proceedings and for cause state as follows:

- Respondent Wentworth was named in the above cause pursuant to RSA 397-A:21.
 - Records on file as of the date of the Order to Show Cause in this matter indicated that Respondent Wentworth was a principal of Accredited Mortgage Corp (hereinafter "Respondent Accredited").
 - 3. New evidence has surfaced which tends to relieve Jonathan W. Wentworth of liability for the acts specified in the Staff Petition initiating this action. <u>See</u> Confidential Exhibit A and Confidential Exhibit B attached hereto.

WHEREFORE Movant respectfully prays that the Commissioner:

1	A. Strike Respondent Wentworth as Respondent from this action; and		
2	B. Grant any further relief that may be just and in the public interest.		
3	Respectfully submitted this <u>10th</u> day of March, 2008,		
4			
5	/s/ James Shepard		
6	Staff Attorney, Hearings Counsel		
7			
8	SO ORDERED,		
9	Entered this <u>10th</u> day of March, 2008.		
10			
11	/SRAF/ Peter C. Hildreth,		
12	Bank Commissioner		
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
	Motion to Strike - 2		